501930243 05/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William M. Bouverie	05/10/2012
Mark Allen Hitz	05/10/2012
Dwayne Steven Tobin	05/10/2012
Richard Hatle	05/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Source Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	2910 Whitehall Park Drive
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28273

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13478229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)843-4444 Phone: 407-843-4600

Email: ipteam@lowndes-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jason Miller c/o Lowndes Drosdick et al.

Address Line 1: 215 North Eola Drive
Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154917
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason S. Miller

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028254 FRAME: 0257

OP \$40.00 13478229

501930243

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WILLIAM M. BOUVERIE, of 12708 Water Point Blvd., Windermere, Florida 34786, and MARK ALLEN HITZ, of 355 Grier Lesslie Road, Rock Hill, South Carolina 29730, and DWAYNE STEVEN TOBIN, of 1340 Alberta Street, Longwood, FL 32750, and RICHARD HATLE, of 2288 Ekana Drive, Oviedo, Florida 32765, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made certain improvements or inventions in SENSING APPARATUS FOR DETECTING AND DETERMINING THE WIDTH OF MEDIA ALONG A FEED PATH, which is the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, or other substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent for any reissue or reexamination thereof (herein "the Application"); and

WHEREAS, **SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) United States Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on the inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any patent applications claiming priority thereto, any continuing applications, including divisions, continuations, or continuation-in-part applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of the patents; and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on the United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

For the consideration disclosed above, Assignors hereby covenant and agree that (1) Assignors are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, (2) Assignors will communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignors respecting the invention or inventions, and (3) Assignors will testify in any and all legal proceedings when called upon by Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on the invention and enforcing proper protection under the patents. All the enumerated actions will be at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals below.

free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: Mach 13,3015

PATENT REEL: 028254 FRAME: 0258

Assignment of Patent Application

Date: $\frac{5/10/17}{10/19}$
MARK ALLEN HITZ
STATE OF MECILIARY
On this day of, 2012, before me personally appeared MARK ALLEN HITZ, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Jan W/ Dem
My Commission Expires: Wack 13, 2015

Assignment of Patent Application

Date: 5/19/12 DWAYNE STEVEN TOBIN
STATE OF MCKLE & bush
On this
TOBIN , who is personally known by fie or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the sai individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
ang M Spence
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: March 13, 2016

Assignment of Patent Application

Date:	Right
	RICHARD HATLE
10 P	
STATE OF <u>NC</u>	
COUNTY OF Meckleshow	
On this <u>/O</u> day of <u>May</u>	, 2012, before me personally appeared RICHARD HATLE, who is
personally known by me or proved of me on t	he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, and who ac	knowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	_
	$a \sim \infty c \delta$
	gana 11/. Upu
	NOTARY PUBLIC
()	My Commission Expires: 7/4 of 13 As 15